

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 14750
(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2011 in CRLA No.
1973/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOSSY VARGHESE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.J.SABU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Sreedharan,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that he would be willing to settle the dispute with the complainant and to show his bona fide states that the petitioner will deposit Rs.50,000/- (rupees fifty thousand) with the Trial Court within one month and the question of payment of the balance amount plus interest would be decided by this Court thereafter.

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER