

J

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6103/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2011 in CRLA No.1973/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOSSY VARGHESE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.J.SABU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.  
Mr.K.K.Sudheesh, Adv.

Mr. Renjith. B, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by the learned  
counsel for the petitioner, hearing of this petition is adjourned for four  
weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master