

è

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6103/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2011 in CRLA No.1973/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOSSY VARGHESE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.J.SABU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Renjith. B, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that the amount towards the cheque which had bounced was Rs.1,50,000/-, out of which the petitioner had deposited only Rs.50,000/- with the trial court, which too has not been withdrawn by respondent no.1.

The petitioner is directed to deposit the balance amount of Rs.1,00,000/- within a period of six weeks. The matter be posted thereafter on 13th August, 2013.

In the meantime, the respondent in whose favour the cheque had been issued, is at liberty to withdraw the amount deposited by the petitioner with the trial court by filing a proper application in this regard.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|